PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shawn Engberg	01/26/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Industrial Skins, LLC
Street Address:	2013 Central Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 102
City:	Kearney
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68847

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12389943	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)390-9005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 402 390 9500

Email: ip@koleyjessen.com

Correspondent Name: Roberta L. Christensen

Address Line 1: 1125 S 103rd Street

Address Line 2: One Pacific Place, Suite 800
Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13171-0001 INDUSTRIAL SKI

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roberta L. Christensen

Total Attachments: 2

source=Pat Assign #page1.tif source=Pat Assign #page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025862 FRAME: 0199

OF \$40.00 1258994

PATENT ASSIGNMENT (UNITED STATES)

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into effective January 21, 2011, by Shawn Engberg ("Assignor") in favor of Industrial Skins, LLC, a Nebraska limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign U.S. Patent Application no. 12/389,943, by Shawn Engberg, filed February 20, 2009, entitled *Ceiling Structure for Commercial Kitchens* (the *Patent*) to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, grants, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to the Patent, and including the subject matter of all claims that may be obtained therefrom, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been executed, including without limitation all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same.

Assignor hereby covenants that he has full right, power and authority and has been duly authorized to convey the right, title and interest herein assigned, and that he has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. Assignor further covenants that, when requested, he will execute all documents and take all such further actions as may be reasonably necessary to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce its rights and interests in and to the Patent.

Name: Shawn Engberg

By Than Engling

567980.3

STATE OF NEBRASKA)) SS.	
COUNTY OF Buffal O)	
On this 26 day of January	, 2011, before me a	Notary Public in and for the county
and state aforesaid, appeared	<u>Shawn Engberg</u>	, to me personally known
to be the person whose name is s	ubscribed to the foregoing	Assignment and acknowledged that

he/she executed said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes

therein expressed. Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

A GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska
MARY H. BOWMAN
My Comm. Exp. June 25, 2013

Notary Public

567980.3

RECORDED: 02/25/2011

PATENT REEL: 025862 FRAME: 0201